

MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN March 23, 2020, 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

(Meeting will be by telephone due to Coronavirus)

- 1. Opening of Meeting
- 2. RESOLUTION 2020-90 AUTHORIZATION TO HOLD TAX SALE FOR 2019
 OPEN DELINQUENCIES PER THE OFFICIAL EXTENDED TAX DUPLICATE
 LIST RULES AND REGULATIONS PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 54:5-19.
- 3. RESOLUTION 2020-91 APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING A DISCHARGE OF LIEN AS A RESULT OF PAYMENT SATISFIED ON REAL PROPERTY FOR NECESSARY MAINTENANCE WORK PERFORMED.
- 4. RESOLUTION 2020-92 PAYMENT OF BILLS MARCH
- 5. RESOLUTION 2020-93 FOR THE GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE UNITED STATES EQUAL EMPLOYMENT
 OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION'S "Enforcement Guidance on the Consideration of Arrest and Conviction Records in Employment Decisions Under Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964"
- 6. RESOLUTION 2020-94 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF THE GRACE PERIOD FOR THE SECOND INSTALLMENT OF SEWER RENTS.
- 7. RESOLUTION 2020-95 REQUESTING AN EXTENSION OF TIME OF THE CONTRACT AWARD DEADLINE FOR N.J.D.O.T. FY2018 MUNICIPAL AID FUNDING FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO CLARENCE AVENUE AND TO COMBINE N.J.D.O.T. FY2018 AND FY2019 MUNICIPAL AID FUNDS.
- 8. RESOLUTION 2020-96 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND "RECREATION FACILITY ENHANCEMENT GRANT" FOR YEAR 2020

- 9. RESOLUTION 2020-97 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EMERGENCY TEMPORARY CY2020 BUDGET APPRIATIONS.
- 10. RESOLUTION 2020-98 AUTHORIZING PURCHASES BASED UPON THE AWARD OF CONTRACT (BID A-2/2020) BY THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN TO OFFICE BASICS, INC., FOR THE PURCHASE OF OFFICE SUPPLIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CAMDEN COUNTY COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM ID #57-CCCPS.
- 11. All Other Business
- 12. Public Portion
- 13. Adjourn